
3 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/11 - cont'd 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 

DN 
AK 

AK 
DN 
DN 
DN 
WN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
HO 

HO 
WN 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

AK 

DN 
HO 

CH 

DN 

AK 
DN 

DN 

AK 

AK 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
CH 

HO 
DN 

WN 

DN 

AK 
HO 

AK 
DN 
DN 

WN 
AK 
AK 
DN 
AK 

DN 

DN 

HO 
AK 
AK 

AK 

Tariff 
Item 

39.02.211 

39.02.211 

39.02.211 
39.02.211 
39.02.211 
39.02.251 

39.02.271 
39.02.291 

39.02.501 
39.03.181 
39.03.181 
39.03.181 
39.07.549 
39.07.599 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 
48.15.029 

51.04.013 
59.12.029 

62.05.039 

70.08.002 

71.12.009 

73.12.002 

73.14.000 

73.15.139 
73.17.000 

73.18.009 

73. 22. 009) 
73.23.011) 
73.23.019) 
73.27.029 
73.32.029 

74.04.000 

74. 07. 009 

74.08.000 

74.19.009 
76.03.011 
76.04.001 
76.16.059 
76.16.059 

79.02.000 
82.05.019 

82.05.019 

83.07.021 

84.06.021 
84.09.000 

84.11.061 
84.13.000 
84.13.000 

84.15.009 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Lutonal l60CA 80%, a polyvinyl isobutylether in 
hydrocarbons to be used as a tackifier for the 
production of pressure sensitive adhesives 
Lutonal 160D 55%, a polyvinyl isobutyl ether, used 
in the manufacture of adhesives 
Pluriol E types (E200 - E600) diols of ethylene oxide polymers 
Polytetrafluoroethylene 
Upaco unovers HT 
Polypropylene pipe on condition that it will be used solely 
for the carriage of acids in corrosive situations 
Raychem APL kit 
Trocellen closed cell polyethylene foam on condition 
that it will be used solely in the manufacture of 
buoyancy aids 
Polypropylene sheet and plate greater than 6mm thick 
Letrafilm and letratone 
Letraset pantone, block-tak and repro-tak 
Letraset pantone colour/tint overlay 
Breast shells for use by nursing mothers 
Pneumatic mattresses, pillows and cushions, on condition 
that they are for supply only to hospitals 
Buna rubber reinforced diaphragms, type N, peculiar to use 
in making Penn pressure switches 
Rubber facemasks and rebreathing bags 
Heat activated adhesive stay tape, on condition that it is 
solely for use in making cardboard boxes 
PVC coated nylon breather fabric 
Solarewoven polyester fabric coated with aluminium 
to be used in the manufacture of window blinds 
Inflatable self supporting canopy for Tinker Tramp and 
Traveller inflatable sailing boats 
Toughened and laminated glass, shaped or not, solely for 
incorporation into omnibuses 
(2) Badges imported by the undermentioned organisations for 
distribution to members only of such organisations 
Independent Order of Odd Fellows of New Zealand 
Electrogalvanised or electrolytically zinc coated steel 
coil exceeding 153mm in width 
Safelight colour separation filters on condition that the 
goods are used solely in commercial and industrial 
reprographic houses 
Electrical steel strip 
Kl2 unlined ductile iron pipe without gaskets, sizes 
260mm OD x 225mm NB 
Tubes and pipes of stainless steel, welded, types; Avesta 
alloys 253 MA and 254 SMO 
Pneumatex packaged expansion systems equipment and 
ancilliary equipment peculiar thereto 

Woven wire mesh gauze in mild steel 1.25mm diameter and smaller 
Square shanked coach screws and associated lock nuts, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use in making P61 
series and P62 series Penn pressure controls 
Silver on copper strip 17.47mm x 0.508mm, on condition that the 
goods are used solely in making contacts for switch modules 
Copper tube to ASIM 888, special hardness 60-75 VPn for the 
manufacture of low-fin copper tube 
Unalloyed copper reducing fittings for use in the 
refrigeration and air condition industries. 
A list of sizes is available from the Collector of Customs, 
Auckland 
Martin micro bunsen burners 
Ano-coil high grade bright rolled high specular refractor sheet 
Silvatrim aluminium foil 0.050mm thick 
Aluminium bands, peculiar to use in making hot water bottles 
Captive nut fasteners CLAM-3, solely for use in the manufacture 
of radio telephones 
Zinc wire 
Motorised spindle, in conjunction with an automatic feeding 
screwdriving head, for the placing of screws into various sizes 
of tapped holes 
National coal board specification drill rods with sections 
"diamond" and "turbine" 
Luminaires, completely protected against dust to degree of 
protection IP64, or equivalent 
Cummins marine diesel engine model VT-555M 
Fristein Tandem vibrating rollers models VK 85A, VKlOOA 
VT 95, VT 95A 
Fans and fan bosses peculiar to use in assembling electric motors 
Diffusers for Nu-Way burners 
Forward curve fan impellers of pressed metal construction. up 
to a maximum size of 508mm, on condition that they are for 
use only in making and maintaining oil and gas burners 
Revco blood bank refrigerator 
Cartigliand vacuum driers for use in the drying of hides 
Ceramic galvanising kettle 
Cryogenic vapourisors 
Filtering and purifying machinery and apparatus for gases, 
viz "norithene" filter units and plates 
Matheson cartridge gas purifiers, high purity filters and 
hydrogen fluoride trap 
Plenty Duplex filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless 
steel construction, for liquid services in sizes 25mm (lin.) 
and 40mm (1 l;zin.) screwed BSP and sizes 25mm (lin.) to 
500mm (20in.) inclusive, flanged 
Trimatic filters for automatic transmissions 
Rennco model 201 packaging system 
Ricart set packer unpacker, consisting of a case folder, case 
filler and sealer (top gummer) 
Ricart wrap around case packer 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

f['ee 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

2889 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

420274A 4/85 

99 

420271G 

420266L. 
420290C 
420310A 
400498B 

4/85 

4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
2/85 

99 

99 

99 
99 

15 

15 
15 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 
15 

15 

99 

99 
99 

15 

99 

15 

99 

15 
15 

15 
99 

99 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

15 
10 
10 

10 

460970A 
400500H 

400499L 
460971K 
460973F 
460972H 
420133H 
460976L 

461863H 

460977J 
480640K 

4011 IOE 
931924H 

401049D 

209883A 

480746E 
480751A 

400425G 

460980J 
420563E 

440298H 

460983C 

400516D 
461762C 

460984A 

931455F 

400165G 

460985K 
460986H 
461835B 
460987F 
440170A 

480342G 
460988D 

931923K 

460989B 

400432K 
400987J 

400040E 
460990F 
460991D 

420253J 
400452D 
401256K 
460992B 
400430C 

460993L 

460994J 

420048K 
4005020 
400453B 

400454L 

4/85 
4/85 

5/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
4/85 
7/85 

7/85 

7/85 
5/85 

11/84 
3/85 

9/85 

12/84 

5/85 
7/85 

4/85 

7/85 
6/85 

10/84 

7/85 

5/85 
6/85 

7/85 

11/84 

12/84 

7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
4/85 
7/85 

7/85 
7/85 

1/85 

7/85 

7/85 
7/85 

3/85 
7/85 
7/8S 

4/85 
4/85 
1/85 
7/85 
5/85 

7/85 

7/85 

4/85 
5/85 
6/85 

6/85 

4/88 

4/88 

4/88 
4/88 
4/88 
3/87 

6/93 
9/93 

7/87 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
9/87 
6/93 

6/91 

6/93 
9/85 

10/87 
9/87 

8/87 

9/87 

4/88 
3i87 

9/93 

6/93 
5/88 

11/88 

6/93 

9/93 
6/93 

6/93 

9/93 

9/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/90 
6/93 

9/87 

6/93 

6/93 
6/88 

3/93 
6/93 
6/93 

9/87 
3/93 
3/93 
8/.93 
3/93 

6/93 

6/93 

3/88 
3/93 
6/93 

6/93 


