Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/11 - cont'd

## SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item		ates of ormal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref. Ref. No.			Effective From To		
WN	39.02.211	Lutonal 160CA 80%, a polyvinyl isobutylether in hydrocarbons to be used as a tackifier for the production of pressure sensitive adhesives		Free			420274A	4/85	4/88	
WN	39.02.211	Lutonal 160D 55%, a polyvinyl isobutyl ether, used in the manufacture of adhesives		Free			420271G	4/85	4/88	
WN WN	39.02.211 39.02.211	Pluriol E types (E200 - E600) diols of ethylene oxide polymers	:	Free Free			420266L 4202900		4/88 4/88	
WN AK	39.02.211 39.02.251	Upaco unovers HT Polypropylene pipe on condition that it will be used solely		Free Free	Free	99	420310A 400498B		4/88 3/87	
DN AK	39.02.271 39.02.291			Free Free	Free	99	460970A 400500H		6/93 9/93	
AK	39.02.501	buoyancy aids Polypropylene sheet and plate greater than 6mm thick		Free	Free	99	400499L		7/87	
DN DN	39.03.181	Letrafilm and letratone Letraset pantone, block-tak and repro-tak		Free Free			460973F	7/85	6/93 6/93	
DN WN	39.03.181 39.07.549	Breast shells for use by nursing mothers		Free Free	Free	99		4/85	6/93 9/87	
DN	39.07.599	that they are for supply only to hospitals		Free Free	Free	99	460976L		6/93 6/93	
DN	40.14.022	in making Penn pressure switches		Free		• •	461863H 460977J		6/93	
DN HO	48.15.029	Heat activated adhesive stay tape, on condition that it is		Free	Free	15			9/85	
НО	51.04.013			Free	Free Free	15	401110E 931924H		10/87	
WN	59.12.029 62.05.039	to be used in the manufacture of window blinds		Free Free	Free	15 99	401049D		9/87 8/87	
но но		Traveller inflatable sailing boats		Free	Free	15			9/87	
но	71.12.009	Toughened and laminated glass, shaped or not, solely for incorporation into omnibuses  (2) Badges imported by the undermentioned organisations for		Free	Free	99	2030031	12,04	3,01	
no	71.12.003	distribution to members only of such organisations Independent Order of Odd Fellows of New Zealand		1100	1100	,,	480746E	5/85	4/88	
но	73.12.002	Electrogalvanised or electrolytically zinc coated steel coil exceeding 153mm in width		Free	Free	99	480751A		3/87	
AK	73.14.000	Safelight colour separation filters on condition that the goods are used solely in commercial and industrial reprographic houses		Free	Free	99	400425G		9/93	
DN Ho	73.15.139	K12 unlined ductile iron pipe without gaskets, sizes		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	460980J 420563E		6/93 5/88	
СН	73.18.009	260mm OD x 225mm NB Tubes and pipes of stainless steel, welded, types; Avesta		5	Free	15	440298H	10/84	11/88	
DN		alloys 253 MA and 254 SMO Pneumatex packaged expansion systems equipment and ancilliary equipment peculiar thereto		Free	Free	99	460983C	7/85	6/93	
AK DN		Woven wire mesh gauze in mild steel 1.25mm diameter and smalle		Free Free	Free Free	99 99			9/93 6/93	
DN	74.04.000	Silver on copper strip 17.47mm x 0.508mm, on condition that th goods are used solely in making contacts for switch modules	e	Free	Free	15	460984A	7/85	6/93	
AK		Copper tube to ASIM 888, special hardness 60-75 VPn for the manufacture of low-fin copper tube		Free	Free	99	931455F		9/93	
AK	74.08.000	Unalloyed copper reducing fittings for use in the refrigeration and air condition industries.  A list of sizes is available from the Collector of Customs, Auckland		Free	Free	15	400165G	12/84	9/93	
DN Dn	74.19.009 76.03.011		t	Free Free	Free	99	460985K 460986H		6/93 6/93	
DN DN		Silvatrim aluminium foil 0.050mm thick Aluminium bands, peculiar to use in making hot water bottles		Free Free	Free	15	461835B	7/85	6/93 6/93	
СН	76.16.059	Captive nut fasteners CLAM-3, solely for use in the manufactur of radio telephones	е	Free	Free	15	440170A	7/85	6/93	
HO DN	79.02.000 82.05.019		s	Free Free	Free Free		480342G 460988D		6/90 6/93	
WN	82.05.019			Free	Free	99	931923K	1/85	9/87	
DN	83.07.021	Luminaires, completely protected against dust to degree of protection IP64, or equivalent		Free	Free	10	460989B	7/85	6/93	
AK HO	84.06.021 84.09.000	Cummins marine diesel engine model VT-555M		Free Free	Free	i o	400432K 400987J		6/93 6/88	
AK	84.11.061	VT 95, VT 95A Fans and fan bosses peculiar to use in assembling electric mot		Free			400040E	3/85	3/93	
DN DN	84.13.000 84.13.000	Diffusers for Nu-Way burners Forward curve fan impellors of pressed metal construction, up to a maximum size of 508mm, on condition that they are for use only in making and maintaining oil and gas burners		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	460990F 460991D		6/93 6/93	
WN AK	84.15.009 84.17.009	Revco blood bank refrigerator		Free Free	Free Free		420253J 400452D		9/87 3/93	
AK DN	84.17.009 84.17.009	Ceramic galvanising kettle		Free Free	Free Free	10	401256K 460992B	1/85	3/93 8/93	
AK	84.18.031	Filtering and purifying machinery and apparatus for gases, viz "norithene" filter units and plates		Free	Free	10			3/93	
DN		Matheson cartridge gas purifiers, high purity filters and hydrogen fluoride trap		Free	Free	10	460993L		6/93	
DN	84.18.039	Plenty Duplex filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless steel construction, for liquid services in sizes 25mm (lin.) and 40mm (1 $^{1}$ /2in.) screwed BSP and sizes 25mm (lin.) to 500mm (20in.) inclusive, flanged		Free	Free	10	460994J	7/85	6/93	
HO AK	84.18.039 84.19.039			Free Free	Free Free	15 10	420048K 400502D		3/88 3/93	
AK	84.19.039			Free	Free	10			6/93	
AK	84.19.039	Ricart wrap around case packer		Free	Free	10	400454L	6/85	6/93	